Reg. No.: 20,177

FORM PTO-1595 (2 -/4-00 REC) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	rk: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Appleyard	Name: TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd.
	Internal Address: Woden Road West
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	Wednesbury, West Midlands WS10 7SY, ENGLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:(SAME)
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	City:State: ZIP:
Other	
Execution Dates: 27 November 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> </ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 27 Nov 2000	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09-719615	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
should be mailed.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)······ <u>\$40.00</u> <b>E</b>
Name: THOMAS L. TAROLLI	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,	
Tummino & Szabo	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue	
1111 Leader Building	8. Deposit Account number:
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	
Ony. <u>One vertice</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature: To the best of my k correct and any attached copy is a true copy,</li> </ol>	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and
THOMAS L. TAROLLI	may farell. Bu 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date

Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0237** 

## WHEREAS I, MICHAEL APPLEYARD,

a British Subject residing at

31 Judeland, Chorley, Lancashire PR7 1XJ, England

have invented IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO ELECTRICAL POWER ASSISTED STEERING

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS

## TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd.

a British Company of

Woden Road West, Wednesbury, West Midlands WS10 7SY, England is desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, MICHAEL APPLEYARD by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. the full and exclusive right to the said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the day of November 2000 (and I hereby authorise my attorneys authorised to prosecute said application as soon as it is known to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the said application Serial No:

States therefor and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said TRW LucasVarity Electric Steering Ltd. and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Michael Amlugand

MICHAEL APPLEYARD

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000** 

TOTAL P.04

PATENT REEL: 012971 FRAME: 0238